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THE SENATE 
KA ‘AHA KENEKOA 

 
THE THIRTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE 

REGULAR SESSION OF 2026 
 

COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS 
Senator Angus L.K. McKelvey, Chair 

Senator Mike Gabbard, Vice Chair 
 

MEASURES DEFERRED TO TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2026 

 
 

DATE: Tuesday, February 10, 2026 
TIME: 3:00 PM 
PLACE: Conference Room 225 & Videoconference 

State Capitol 
415 South Beretania Street 

TIMESLOT: GVO  
 

DECISION MAKING ON THE FOLLOWING MEASURE(S): 
 

 
PHOTO ID REQUIRED FOR ENTRANCE TO THE STATE CAPITOL  

BUILDING HOURS: 7AM TO 5PM, MONDAY - FRIDAY 
 

A live stream of all Senate Standing Committee meetings will be available on the Senate YouTube Channel. 
 

 
A G E N D A 

 
SB 2983 

 Status & 
Testimony 

RELATING TO NATURAL RESOURCES. 
Establishes the offense of criminal destruction of a tree on state 
or county property, punishable as a misdemeanor. 
 

GVO, JDC 

SB 2930 

 Status & 
Testimony 

RELATING TO THE STATE RISK MANAGEMENT REVOLVING 
FUND. 
Increases the expenditure ceiling and appropriates funds out of 
the State Risk Management Revolving Fund established by 
section 41D-4, HRS, to enable the Department of Accounting 
and General Services, State Risk Management and Insurance 
Administration to transfer and distribute property and liability 
insurance proceeds related to the 2023 Maui wildfires to 
applicable accounts.  Requires DAGS to submit a master 
coordinated project spreadsheet to the Legislature in 
collaboration with certain state agencies, the County of Maui, 
and other relevant entities. 
 

GVO, WAM 

SB 2928 

 Status & 
Testimony 

RELATING TO PROCUREMENT. 
Establishes the Small Business Procurement Program and 
Small Business Procurement Coordinator position permanently 
in the State Procurement Office.  Repeals the Small Business 
Assistance Initiative established in Act 168, Session Laws of 
Hawaii 2022.  Appropriates funds. 
 

GVO, WAM 

http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/committeepage.aspx?comm=GVO&year=2026
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http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/SB2983_.pdf
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http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/SB2930_.pdf
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SB 2927 

 Status & 
Testimony 

RELATING TO PROCUREMENT. 
Prohibits a procurement officer from disclosing a competing 
offeror's proposal or evaluation score, except the summary of 
scores, to a non-selected offeror until after any protest is 
resolved and the contract is executed. 
 

GVO, WAM 

SB 3068 

 Status & 
Testimony 

RELATING TO PROCUREMENT. 
Prohibits a procurement officer from disclosing a competing 
offeror's proposal or evaluation score, except the summary of 
scores, during a debriefing requested by a non-selected offeror.  
Authorizes the disclosure of a competing offeror's proposal or 
evaluation score after a protest is resolved and the contract is 
executed. 
 

GVO, WAM 

SB 2970 

 Status & 
Testimony 

RELATING TO STANDARDS OF CONDUCT. 
Prohibits a state agency from entering into any contract to 
procure or dispose of goods or services, or for construction, with 
any business that is owned or operated, or in which a controlling 
interest is held, by a relative or household member of a director 
or deputy director of a principal state department. 
 

GVO, JDC 

SB 3015 

 Status & 
Testimony 

RELATING TO PERSONAL INFORMATION. 
Requires every government agency that maintains, uses, 
collects or processes the home address of a covered public 
servant or candidate, to ensure that their home address is not 
publicly accessible.  Requires every government agency to 
redact or otherwise remove home addresses from certain 
websites, databases, and printed documents or publications.  
Authorizes an individual to request disclosure of the home 
address, under certain circumstances.  Allows a covered public 
servant or candidate to object to the disclosure of their home 
address. 
 

GVO, JDC 

SB 2929 

 Status & 
Testimony 

RELATING TO PUBLIC NOTICE. 
Allows government agencies to satisfy public notice 
requirements by posting notices on official state or county 
websites, while retaining publication as an option. 
 

GVO, WAM 

SB 2938 

 Status & 
Testimony 

RELATING TO SEARCH AND RESCUE. 
Establishes the Office of the State Search and Rescue 
Coordinator within the Office of the Governor.  Provides for the 
authority and duties of the State Search and Rescue 
Coordinator.  Designates participating agencies and their duties 
with regard to state search and rescue operations and training.  
Establishes the Search and Rescue Special Fund.  Requires 
reports to the Legislature.  Appropriates funds. 
 

GVO, WAM/JDC 

   

 

Decision making meeting only, no public testimony will be accepted. 
 
For special assistance: The cable TV broadcast and/or live stream of this meeting will include closed captioning. If 
you need an auxiliary aid/service or other accommodation due to a disability, please call the committee clerk at 
the telephone number listed below or email GVOcommittee@capitol.hawaii.gov. Requests made as early as 
possible have a greater likelihood of being fulfilled. 
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FOR AMENDED NOTICES:  Measures that have been deleted are stricken through and measures that have 
been added are underscored.  If a measure is both underscored and stricken through, that measure has been 
deleted from the agenda. 
 
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL THE COMMITTEE CLERK AT 808-586-6070. 
 
 
 
 


